

â
ITEM NO.104

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13360/2009

KILLOL V.SHELAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF CITY OF AHMEDABAD &ANR

Respondent(s)

with
SLP(C) Nos.13363, 13361, 16958, 23538, 23695, 23806 and 24831/2009
(with office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Diwakar, Adv.
Mr. Boboy P., adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.23538, 23695, 23806 and 24831/2009

Respondents to file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.13360, 13361 and 13363/2009

Despite order dated 30.10.2009 of last chance,
respondents failed to file counter affidavit.

List incomplete matters on 23.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd