

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13360/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2008 in SCA
No.7207/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KILLOL V.SHELAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF CITY OF AHMEDABAD &ANR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13363 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13361 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16958 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23538 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23695 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23806 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24831 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
 Ms.Sakshi Choopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
 Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no valid reason to interfere with the
impugned order(s). Accordingly, the Special Leave
Petitions are dismissed. However, question of law raised
is kept open to be decided in some other appropriate

case.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER